
WPHS Winter Guard 2018/2019 Season 
SCHEDULE TENTATIVE - As of 11 JANUARY 2019

Date Day Time Event Location Notes

Nov 8 Thursday 3:30-6 Rehearsal
Meet in the Guard 
Room (Next to the 
Band Room)

COMMITMENT DATE, Must commit to be a in Winter 
Guard by submitting $100 payment towards dues.

Nov 13 Tuesday 3:30-6 Rehearsal Meet in the Guard 
Room

Nov 20 Tuesday 3:30-6 Rehearsal Meet in the Guard 
Room

Nov 27 Tuesday 3:30-6 Rehearsal Meet in the Guard 
Room

Dec 4 Tuesday 3:30-6 Rehearsal Meet in the Guard 
Room

Dec 11 Tuesday 3:30-6 Rehearsal Meet in the Guard 
Room

Dec 20 Thursday 3:30-6 Rehearsal Meet in the Guard 
Room

Jan 8 Tuesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal Aux Gym

1/10/19 Thursday 6-8:45 Rehearsal Aux Gym

1/16/19 Wednesday 6-9 Rehearsal Aux Gym

1/18/19 Friday 4-6 Rehearsal Aux Gym

Jan 21 Monday 6-9 Rehearsal Aux Gym

1/23/19 Wednesday 6-9 Rehearsal Aux Gym

1/25/19 Friday 6-9 Aux Gym

Jan 26 2019 Saturday 8am-2pm Rehearsal Aux Gym

Jan 28 2019 Monday 6-9 Rehearsal Aux Gym

Jan 29 2019 Tuesday 4-6 Rehearsal Aux Gym

2/6/19 Wednesday 6-9 Rehearsal Aux Gym

2/7/19 Thursday 6-9 Rehearsal Aux Gym

2/9/19 Saturday 8am-2pm Rehearsal TBD

2/12/19 Tuesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

2/14/19 Thursday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

2/16/19 Saturday All Day Competition Mt Vernon HS

2/19/19 Tuesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal Aux Gym

2/21/19 Thursday 6-8:45 Rehearsal Aux Gym

2/22/19 Friday

6-7 
Rehearsal, 
7-8 
Performanc
e Open House - Friends and Family Show Main Gym

2/23/19 Saturday All Day Competition Forest Park HS All-State Band Auditions @ JMU

2/25/19 Monday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD To avoid pre-assessment concerts

2/27/19 Wednesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD To avoid pre-assessment concerts

3/5/19 Tuesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

3/7/19 Thursday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

3/9/19 Saturday All Day Competition Woodgrove HS

3/12/19 Tuesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

3/14/19 Thursday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

3/16/19 Saturday 8am-2pm Rehearsal TBD

3/19/19 Tuesday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

3/21/19 Thursday 6-8:45 Rehearsal TBD

3/23/19 Saturday All Day Competition South County HS


